1
Coplanar BTB Contact System
Series 70-9159
Dissecting linear LED lighting from a connector standpoint looks very
simple from far away, but up close there is no magical solution. Even
though there have been new connectors developed in recent years
specifically for this application, the specific requirements in challenging
new designs continue to push for something better, different and more

401 = Plug - SMT
402 = Socket - SMT
HOW TO ORDER
006
Packaging Options
006 = Gold in Contact Area
Full details in notes
pages 2 and 3
2
Coplanar BTB Contact System
Series 70-9159
NOTES:
1.  9159 SINGLE CONTACT, SMT MOUNT, PLUG CONTACT.
2.  TO MATE WITH 70-9159-001-402-006 SOCKET CONTACT, REFER TO PAGE 3.
3.  TYPICAL APPLICATIONS SEE PAGES 4 AND 5.
4.  FOR FURTHER INFORMATION REFER TO SPECIFICATION 201-01-148 AND APPLICATION NOTES 201-01-149.
5.  COPPER ALLOY, NICKEL UNDERCOAT, GOLD IN CONTACT AREA. TIN ON SOLDER TAIL.
6.  GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.20 UNLESS SPECIFIED.
7.  PACKAGING IN TAPE AND REEL, QUANTITY PER REEL 4500.
PACKING DETAILS
SUGGESTED PCB LAYOUT
70-9159-001-401-006
3
Coplanar BTB Contact System
Series 70-9159
NOTES:
1.  9159 SINGLE CONTACT, SMT MOUNT, SOCKET CONTACT.
2.  TO MATE WITH 70-9159-001-401-006 PLUG CONTACT, REFER TO PAGE 2.
3.  TYPICAL APPLICATIONS SEE PAGES 4 AND 5.
4.  FOR FURTHER INFORMATION REFER TO SPECIFICATION 201-01-148 AND APPLICATION NOTES 201-01-149.
5.  COPPER ALLOY, NICKEL UNDERCOAT, GOLD PLATED.
6.  GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.20 UNLESS SPECIFIED.
7.  PACKAGING IN TAPE AND REEL, QUANTITY PER REEL 4500.
PACKING DETAILS
SUGGESTED PCB LAYOUT
70-9159-001-402-006
4
Coplanar BTB Contact System
Series 70-9159
AVX Series 70-9159 AVX Series 70-9159
30-2034-7076-00-000 30-2034-7076-00-000
NOTES:
1.  SIMPLE BOARD TO BOARD ASSEMBLY
2.  CONTACTS WILL COPE WITH A GAP BETWEEN BOARDS UP TO 1.00MM.
3.  ALL MATING COMBINATIONS PERMISSIBLE, FOR EXAMBLE BY USING 1 PLUG AND 1 SOCKET ON BOARD
E3ND THE BOARDS ARE REVERSABLE.
4.  TO AID ALIGNMENT BOARDS MAY BE KEYED TOGETHER.
70-9159-001-40X-006
BOARD TO BOARD ASSEMBLY
5
Coplanar BTB Contact System
Series 70-9159
NOTES:
1.  SIMPLE BUILT UP ASSEMBLY
2.  CONTACTS CAN BE USED WITH A SUITABLE PCB DESIGN FOR CUSTOMER BUILT SMALL CABLE ASSEMBLIES.
3.  TWO WAY PLUG CONNECTIONS SHOWN BUT ANY COMBINATION POSSIBLE.
70-9159-001-40X-006
SIMPLE COMPACT WIRED PLUG ASSEMBLIES
SLIM WIRED PLUG
LESS THAN 6MM WIRE
SHORT WIRED PLUG
LESS THAN 5MM DEEP
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru